502090218 10/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul Giampavolo	10/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFE-STRAP COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	105 West Dewey Avenue
Internal Address:	Bldg. D., Suite 410
City:	Wharton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07885

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7725993
Patent Number:	7685685
Patent Number:	7681288
Patent Number:	7559126
Patent Number:	7513020
Patent Number:	6618915
Patent Number:	6604265

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6174510313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-542-2290
Email: kriley@wsglip.com

Correspondent Name: Weingarten Schurgin Gagnebin & Lebovici

Address Line 1: Ten Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

PATENT

REEL: 029105 FRAME: 0956

CH \$280.00

502090218

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SFSTP-MISC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brendan J. Kennedy
Total Attachments: 2 source=SFSTP_Assignment#page1.tif source=SFSTP_Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029105 FRAME: 0957

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Paul Giampavolo, having a postal address at 105 West Dewey Avenue, Bldg. D. Suite 420, Wharton, New Jersey 07885,

New Hampshire corporation having a principal place of business at 105 West Dewey Avenue, Bldg. D, Suite 420, Wharton, New Jersey 07885, its successors and assigns, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries; in and to the United States and foreign patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A hereto, and in and to the inventions disclosed therein, including the right to claim priority thereto under the International Convention; and in and to such patents as may issue on such applications, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, certificates of reexamination and extensions thereof; together with all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof; for the full term or terms for which any and all such patents may be granted,

Does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all patents of the United States granted on such United States patent applications to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Date: 10 OCTOBER 2012

Witness (Signature) Date:

Date: 70/19/2012

Witness (Please Print Name)

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED

BEFORE ME THIS DATE

oness (Figure Figure)

OCT 10 2012

ELSA M. PEREIRA Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 8/8/2016

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029105 FRAME: 0958 To Assignment dated /0/pp/ between Paul Giampavolo and Safe-Strap Company, Inc. ///2_

· ·		
7,685,685 3-30-2010 Seat 7,681,288 3-23-2010 Struc 7,559,126 7-14-2009 Safet 7,513,020 4-7-2009 Safet 6,618,915 9-16-2003 Seat	Belt with Child Pacture and Material Pacty Buckle with Child Pacty Buckle with	Giampavolo Giampavolo Giampavolo Giampavolo Giampavolo Giampavolo Giampavolo Giampavolo

388927.1

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029105 FRAME: 0959